## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Medical Solutions (Delaware), Inc.		10/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Medical Solutions (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769084	SPYROFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

dsneed@uspatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Charles J. Meyer

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7250-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles J. Meyer
Signature:	/Charles J. Meyer/
Date:	11/05/2008

TRADEMARK

900120022 **REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0902**  Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Document SPYROFLEX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0903

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SPYROFLEX®**

This agreement entered this of October, 2008 between **Advanced Medical Solutions (Delaware) Inc.**, of 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington Delaware 19808, herein referred to as "Assignor", and **Advanced Medical Solutions (US) Inc.**, of 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington Delaware 19808, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent Office, namely SPYROFLEX®, Registration No. 1769084, dated May 4, 1993 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this assignment by and through their authorised officers.

**SIGNED** by two Directors for and on behalf of **ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS** (DELAWARE) INC.

**SIGNED** by two Directors for and on behalf of **ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS (US) INC.** 

DW. Erans

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008**